)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 29, 2024, 12:15:09 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1484 (Rat #0409, Act #0525 of 1992) Joint Resolution, By J.V. Smith, Courtney, Drummond, Leatherman, A.S.
Macaulay, McConnell, T.W. Mitchell, Peeler, Reese, Russell, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas

A Joint Resolution to provide that for fiscal year 1992-93 only, the first twenty million dollars rather than the first ten million
dollars in SHIMS tax revenues must be credited to the Economic Development Account and used for a special economic
development project and to provide that, if the additional revenues are not needed for the project, the ten million dollars revert

to the SHIMS Fund.

04/16/92
04/16/92
04/16/92
04/20/92
04/21/92
04/22/92
04/28/92
04/28/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
06/02/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Read second time SJ-5

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Special order, set for following disposition of S-1388 HJ-119

Read second time HJ-134

Read third time and enrolled HJ-286

Ratified R 409

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/92

Act No. 525

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



