South Carolina Legislature

April 29, 2024, 12:15:09 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1484 (Rat #0409, Act #0525 of 1992) Joint Resolution, By J.V. Smith, Courtney, Drummond, Leatherman, A.S. Macaulay, McConnell, T.W. Mitchell, Peeler, Reese, Russell, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas

A Joint Resolution to provide that for fiscal year 1992-93 only, the first twenty million dollars rather than the first ten million dollars in SHIMS tax revenues must be credited to the Economic Development Account and used for a special economic development project and to provide that, if the additional revenues are not needed for the project, the ten million dollars revert to the SHIMS Fund.

04/16/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
04/16/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-11
04/16/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
04/20/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-5
04/21/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/22/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
04/28/92	House	Special order, set for following disposition of S-1388 HJ-119
04/28/92	House	Read second time HJ-134
04/29/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-286
04/30/92		Ratified R 409
05/04/92		Signed By Governor
05/04/92		Effective date 05/04/92
05/04/92		Act No. 525
06/02/92		Copies available